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Hsiao Tur_uﬂ !LKKAutnz

From:; Mandy <mandy@/tm sg=

Sent: Wednesday, 12 September 2018 1:19 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); ‘richard’

Ce: Admin A jianning; venus@Itm.sg

Subject: RE: Claim Submission - SKZ6189H Third Party Claim against EQ Insurance  LKK Ref
CC4/EQI18001984/M1pb3

WITHOUT PREIUDICE

Dear Hsiao Tong

Purely for the sake aof amiable settlement, our ¢ lient Is prepared to accept your revised offer
Pls let us have the usual DV for our cllent signatiire soon.

Thank vou ana regaras,
Ma MU Lima
Lirm Tan Motor Pte Lid

www. LTM.sg
+65 6452 0893 (Office)
+6%5 6458 9127 (Facsimile]

Like us in Facebook!!
www.facebook.com/LTMsg
www.facebook.com/LTM.Performance.Singapore




LIM TAN

LIM TAN MOTOR PTE LTD HRFIEFLAHEELAE

COMPANY BEGISTRATION NO. 1993072770 GST REGISTRATION NOD: M2-0119088-0

MAIN OFFICE / WORKSHOP | HRANCH

BLE 176 3N MIRG DETVE 8L 9 5ECTOR C s01-24/a0/42

N KNG AUTOCANE 703-0%/10/00 LI MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE

SMNGAPORE $73T711 HNGAPORE 2T

TEL! «£% 6252 DASD FAX: «65 64583 5117 TEL: +65 6457 2135 FAX:- 485 6252 2159

EhALL: LA 1 i -

Opmratmg Houre Man = Fn 5am = & pm Sat Fam - Spm ﬂ.!!;#" G ;'!'Iirl:l:llllal. { Sff_'::'L" {”"SAFE %
14hsy Helpline: « 65 84520831 VO | T

BAPORIANT NOTILE

This emall, inclating all attachments may contaen confidential or legally prvilegea informaton,

The seeding of thin email 1o sy petsan other then The miended 1ecipwent n not & widel of confidentiaity of prookge of the information. o you are
Rl The Hitended recipunt, pleate notidy the sender immediately, delete the emad and oo not copy, distribiute o0 ko its cantents

Piease nore (hat any wews or optiom presented o this email are sobety thane of the suthes and do mat pecedsardy represant those ot the campany.

From: Hsiao Tang (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, September 12, 2018 8:26 AM

To: Mandy <mandy@Itm.sg>; 'richard' <richard @ltm sg>

Ce: Admin A <cadmin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Claim Submission - SKZ6189H Third Party Claim against EQ Insurance LKK Ref :
CC4/EQI18001984/M1pb3

Without Prejudice

Hi Mandy.

We refer to your below email,

We are prepared to improve our offer af a global sum of $10,600.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptonce.

#please noLe that our above settlement is made on a without prejudice basis, and should not be construed as an admission of liability on
our part or on the part of our insured/driver. Terms of such settiement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in
respect of the accident. Our offer made in respect of this present matter is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be
made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters.

Settlement and payment are subject to production of original documents on demand at any time and execution of Discharge Voucher [for
settlement sum above $20,000/-) by the Plaintiff/Claimant. Further all original documents shall be retained by us after we have made
payment on the settlement sum,”




Bt Hesards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Cuse Hindler

LEK Auto Consaltants Pte Lid

Phone Hraz-3197 | email; chewht@lkkauto.cop | fox: 6741-4108
BTk 51. Pava Ubi tadustrel Park, Ubi Avenoe §, woz-25 | S(g08933)

From: Mandy <mandy@tm sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 11 September 2018 2:20 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto com>; "richard’ <richard @Itm s>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto, com>

Subject: RE: Claim Submission - SKZ6189H Third Party Claim against EQ Insurance LKK Ref .
CC4/EQI18001984/M1phb3

WITHOUT PREIUDICE {Save As To Costs)

Dear Hsiao Tong.

Pls refer to the repair schedule for your reference.

Thie capacity of our client’s vehicle is 1986 cc. Based on the benchmark, the rental daily should be at S 130.00.

Our client noted that the pre-repair survey was assigned and conducted under Single Joint Expert. There's 1 Suniay
in between the repairs. Therefore, our client is looking at the settlement for his rental fee at $ 910.00 (e 5130 X 7

days)

Pls request your principal to review the matter for an amicable settlement. Qur client is able to accept setllement at
the plobal sum S 10,880.00 [All In].

Thank youand regards,
Mandy Lim
Lim Tan Motor Pte Lid
www. LTM.sg

+65 6452 0B93 (Office)
+6%5 6458 9127 [Facsimile]

Like us in Facebook!!

www.facebook.com/LTMsg
www.facebook.com/LTM.Performance.Singapore




LIM TAN

LIM TAN MOTOR PTE LTD HWER R ABRELE

COMBANY BEGIHTRATION NO: 1533071770 G5T REGISTRATION NO: M2-D1 150860

BAAIN CFFICE § WORESHOP | BRANTH
BLn 170 51 MING DRIVE BLE 9 LECTOR C sOl- 1000007
iy MG AUTOCARE 30309 10/08 S0 A G INDLISTRIAL ESTATE
SNGAPORE 4TET1) SINGAPORE 475423
TEL: =65 6457 DFS) FAC <65 GI58 ¥127 TEL: +&5% 6457 2135 FAX: +653 8452 2159
B R gl | T D

=il - =

1z ® -, bl Lol ,

Dystating Mours Man—FnBam - gpm 5ot Som - Spm L:/ -ir'u'r“m‘u: { H'::‘."' s Jf”"gSﬁFE "
Janey Helphne: oS 64570871 fhanh LT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Thek omal, ncluging &1 artacnments may contsen confiderdial of legally prvikeged intarmation

The wending of th smail 10 sy parson ather than the mEante tecpsent 3 et 4 walver of canlidentislity or privilege of th information. f you ste
not {he it recipeent, plearse notidy the wnder immesiately, delete the emal ard do not copy, disteibute o et bt (tL conteerti

Please nate that amy views of o4 presented in this email are solety those of the author and do nat necessarily represent those of the company

From: Hsiao Tang (LKKAuto) [malltorchewht@lkkauto com]
Sent: Monday, September 10, 2018 4:26 PM

Cc: Admin A cadmin-a@ikkauto.com>; mandy @It .sg
Subject: RE: Claim Submission - SKZ6189H Third Party Claim against EQ Insurance LKK Ref :
CC4/EQI18001984/M1pb3

Without Prejudice

Hi,

We reler to the above matter.

We propose setflement at a global sum of $10,750.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceplance.

“plaase note that our above settlement is made on a without prejudice basis, and should not be construed as an admission of llability on
our part or on the part of our insured/driver. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in
respect of the accident. Our offer made in respect of this present matter is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be
made to this affer or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters.

Settlement and payment are subject to production of original documents on demand at any time and execution of Discharge Voucher lor
settlement sum above $20,000/-) by the Plaintiff/Claimant. Further all original documents shall be retained by us after we have made
payment an the settlement sum,”




et Repards

Hsluo Tong. Chew | Casee Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pre Lul

Phonis Braz-aigr | ematl chewhi@® kkauto.oom | fhse: 074 1-4 108
Bk 51, Fava Uy Industral Pack, Uln Avenoe 7, #02-25 | S(qo80:)

From: richard <richard @ltm sg>

Sent: Monday, 13 August 2018 2:46 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chiewht @lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <atimin-a@lkkauto.com>; mandy & im.sg

Subject: RE: Claim Submission - SKZ6189H Third Party Claim against EQ Insurance LKK Ref :

CC4/EQI18001984/M1ph3
Impaortance: High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Our raf LTP012018/014 (SKZ 6189 H)

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Iry referance to your email dated 8™ August 2018, please find the enclosed LOD for your principal kind consideration
f mandate for settlement

Please reply to MANDY@LTM.SG or by mall to Blk 176 Sin Ming Drive #03-09 Sin Ming Autocare Singapore
575721.

We look forward to hear from you soonest.
Thank you and regards.

Claims Executive
Lim Tan Motor Pte Ltd

www, LTM.sg

+05 6452 0893 [Office]
1h5 BASE 9127 (Facsimile)
+65 8484 5418 (Mobile)

Like us in Facebook!!
www. facebook.com/LTMsg

faceboo .Si re
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Sent: Wednesday, 8 August 2018 9:28 AM

To: richard <sichard @ltm >

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto com>; mandy @ltm sg

Subject: RE: Finalisation - SKZ6189H Third Party Claim against EQ Insurance LKK Ref : CCA/EQI18001984/M1pb3

without Prejudice
Hi Richard.
Noled with thonks,

*** Kindly forward your LOD with all the relevant documents(ie: final repair bill. authorisation 1o act, rental
receipt) to us (LKK) for our necessary action.

Please note that all the finalisation subject to insurer approval.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sale intention of resalving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
aof liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

st Regands,

Hisino Tong, Chew | Case Hondler

KK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phome frge-3107 | email: ghewht@kkanto oom | fux: 67404108
[k 50 Pova U Todustrial Pack, Ubi Avenue y, #02-35 | Sqnbo3a)




From: richard <iichard @[t sp>

Sent: Tuesday, 7 August 2018 4:26 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht Dikkauto com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkapto.coms; mandy@itm . sg

Subject: RE: Finalisation - SKZ6189H Third Party Claim against EQ Insurance LKK Ref : CCA/EQI18001984/M1pb3

Importance: High
WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Our ref LTPD12018/014 (SKZ 6189 H)

Dear Hsiao Tong,
In reference to your email dated 71" August 2018, we confirm the following :

COR: P/P 59,319.53 (betore G5T)
Repair days: 0édays.

Thank you and regards,

Kiskard fng

Claims Executive
Lim Tan Motor Pte Ltd

www. LTM.sg

+65 6452 0893 [Dffice)
165 6458 9127 (Facsimile)
+65 5484 5418 (Mobile|

Like us in Facebook!!
www.facebook.com/LTM
W, k.com/LTM.Perf ance.Si re
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From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [malltc chewht@lkkaulo com]
Sent; Tuesday, 7 August 2018 8:06 AM




To: richard <richard @1tm. sig>
Ce: mandy@lim.sp
Subject: RE: Finalisation - SKZ6189H Third Party Claim against EQ Insurance LKK Ref - CC4/EQI18001984/M1ph3

Without Prejudice
HI Richard,
we refer 1o the above matter. Our revise offer as follows: -

COR: P/P $9.319.53 (before G5T)
Repair days: Dédays.

Kindly confirm.

Please note thal all the finalisation subject to insurer approval.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed [ inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlemeant.

in the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the Issues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

thest Regands,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultanis Pre Lid

"hone: 6742-1107 | emnil: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Ik 51, Pava Ul Industrial Park, Ubl Avenuoe 1, #02-25 | S(408937)

From: richard <iichard @Itm sg>
Sent: Friday, 29 June 2018 3:57 PM

Cec: Ma C.F (LKKAuto) <MaCF @ lkkaulo.com>; mandy@itm.sg
Subject: RE: Finalisation - SKZ6189H Third Party Claim against EQ Insurance LKK Ref : CC4/EQI18001984/M1pb3

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Our ref ; LTPO12018/014 (SKZ 6189 H)
Dear Hsiao Tong,

In reference to our email 1o you dated 19" May and 16" June 2018, we now enclosed the invoice in regards to paint
protection to the above vehicle

Pliease review and let us hear from you soonest,

Thank you and regards,

Kishard fixg




Claims Executive
Lim Tan Motor Ple Ltd

www. LTM.sg
+65 6452 0893 (Office)

+h5 6458 9127 (Facsimile)
+65 8484 5418 (Maobile|

Like us in Facebook!!

www . facebook.com/LTMsg
At k L e.5i re
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From: richard [inailto:richard @Itm.sg]

Sent: Saturday, 16 June 2018 12:12 PM

To: 'Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)' <chewhi@lkkauto coms

Cc: 'Ma C.F (LKKAuto)' <MaCF @lkkauto.com>; ‘mandy@itm.sg’ <mandy @It sg>

Subject: RE: Finalisation - SKZ6189H Third Party Claim against EQ Insurance LKK Ref : CC4/EQI18001984/M1pb3
Importance: High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Our el LTPO12018/014 (SKZ 6189 H)
Dear Hsiao Tong,
In reference Lo our email to you dated 19" May 2018, we had yet to hear from you il to-date
We shall appreciate if you could finalisation at the following .

COR: P/P $9.419.53 (belore GST)
Repair days: 0édays.

please confirm soonest as it has been outstanding since March 2018 and your principal, EQ Insurance has given you
mandate to proceed on direct settlement.

Thank you and regards,




Klokard fixp

Claims Executive
Lim Tan Motor Pte Lid

www. LTM.sg

«65 452 0893 (Ofice]
65 G458 9127 (Facsimile)
/65 RARA 5418 (Maobile)

Like us in Facebook!!

www.facebook.com/LTMsg
ww.fa TM.Performance.Singapore
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From: richard [Inalito:richardi@itm sg]

Sent: Saturday, 19 May 2018 12:50 PM

To: 'Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)' <chewht@lkkauto com>

Cc: 'Ma C.F (LKKAuto)' <MaCr @lkkauto.com>; 'mandy@Itm.sg’ <mandy@ltm.sg>

Subject: RE: Finalisation - SKZ6189H Third Party Claim against EQ Insurance LKK Ref : CCA/EQI1BO01984/M1pb3
importance: High

WITHOUT PREIUDICE

Qurref : LTP012018/014 (SKZ 6189 H)
Dear Hslao Tang,
Thank you for your email,

we enclosed our revised calculation for your necessary action.

COR: P/P $9.419.53 (before GST)
Repair days: Oddays.

Please confirm soonest.

10




Thank you and regards,

Flskard ﬂv
Claims Executive
Lirm Tan Motor Pte Ltd

wiww. LTM.sg
+p%5 6452 0893 (Office)

+65 b458 9127 (Facsimile]
5 R484 5418 [Mobile)

Like us in Facebook!!

fa .
www.facebook.com/LTM.Performance.Singapore
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From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailio chewht@lkiauto com]

Sent: Saturday, 19 May 2018 12:27 PM

To: richard <tichard @i sg>

Ce: mandy@Itm, sg; Ma C.F (LKKAuto) <MaCFgilkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Finalisation - SKZ6189H Third Party Claim against EQ Insurance LKK Ref : CCA/EQI18001984/M1pb3

Without Prejudice
Hi Richard,
Attached is a copy of our calculation.

COR: P/P 59,244.53 (before GST)
Repair days: Dddays.

Kindly conlirm,

the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liabiiity, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settiement.

1

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention ol resalving




in the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially atfect/influence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party |s not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Bt Hoegards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Hondlor

LRK Auto Consultants Pre Lud

Phabe fimgz a7 | omall: chowhtailkknuto.com | mx: 6731-4108

ik 51, Pavn Ubw odustral Park, Ubl Avenme 1, atz-25 | Slan8g31)

Sent: Friday, 11 May 2018 4:02 PM
To: Ma C.F [LKKAuto) <MaCF@lkkauto. coms>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewhi@lkkaulo com>
Ce: mandy&Eitm sg

Subject: RE: Finalisation - SKZ6189H Third Party Claim against EQ Insurance LKK Ref : CC4/EQI1B001984/M1pb3
Importance: High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Our rel LTPD12018/014 (SKZ 6189 H)
Dear Mr Ma / Hsiao Tong,
We refer to the above long outstanding matter
W <hall appreciate F you confirm linallsation 3t PBP $9,419.53 with B days repair
We shall appreciate for your early revert soonest
Thank you and regards,

Rskard flgp

Claimes Exective
Lim Tan Motor Pte Ltd

www. LTM.sg
+H5 6452 0893 (Offira)

rb5 6458 9127 (Facsimile)
HBS BAB4 5418 (Mobile)

Like us in Facebook!!

www.facebook.com/LTMsg
hook. LTM.Perfor ore
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From: richard [roallto fchard @ltm og]

Sent: Friday, 20 April 2018 5:03 PM

To: Ma C.F (LKKAuto) <MaCF @ lkkauto com>

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Iklauto cams; ‘mandy@itm.sg’ <mandy@ltn sg>

Subject: RE: Finalisation - SKZ6189H Third Party Claim against EQ Insurance LKK Ref : CC4/EQI18001984/M1pb3
Importance: High

1" REMINDER
WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our rel LTPO12018/014 (SKZ 6189 H)

Dear Mr Ma,

W rafer to our emails to you dated 37, 27" March and &™ April 2018 which we had yet to hear from vou till to-date.

We shall appreciate if you confirm finalisation at PBP $10,036.7B with 6 days repair
We shall appreciate for your early revert sonnest.
Thank you and regards,

Rskard Fp

Clalms Executive
Lim Tan Motar Pte Lid

www. LTM.sg

+65 6452 0BY3 (Office)
+65 A58 9127 [(Facsimile]
+65 2484 5418 (Moblle)

Like us in Facebook!!
WW. L

faceb Pe apore
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From: richard [mailto richard @it sg)

Sent: Friday, 6 April 2018 5:26 PM

To: Ma C.F (LKKAuto) <0aCF dlkkauto com>

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; ‘mandy@itm.sg’' <mandy@lim sg>

Subject: RE: Finalisation - SKZ6189H Third Party Claim against EQ Insurance LKK Ref : CC4/EQI18001984/M1pb3
Importance: High

REMINDER
WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Cur ref LTPO12018/014 (SKZ 6189 H)

Dear Mr Ma,

We refer to our emails to you dated 3™ and 27" March 2018 which we had yet to hear from you till to-date
We shall appreciate if you confirm finalisation at PBP $10,036.78 with 6 days repair

we shall appreciate for your early revert soonest

Thank you and regards,

Piskard flp

Claims Executive
Lim Tan Motor Pte Ltd

www. LTM.sg
+65 6452 D893 (Office)

+65 ©458 9127 (Facsimile)
+65 B484 5418 (Mobile)

Like us in Facebook!!
wiww . facebook.com/LTMsg
WW. LTM.Performal i
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From: richard [maillo richard@Itm sg]

Sent: Tuesday, 27 March 2018 9:46 AM

To: Ma C.F (LKKAuto) <MaCF@lkkauto. com>

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkautn.com>; ‘mandy @Itm.sg' <mandy @tm.se>

Subject: RE: Finalisation - SKZ6189H Third Party Claim against EQ Insurance LKK Ref : CC4/EQI18001984/M1pb3
Importance: High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Cur ret LTP0O12018/014 (SKZ 6189 H)

Dear Mr Ma,

We refer to our emall to you dated 3™ March 2018

Please confirm finalisation at PBP $10,036.78 with 6 days repiair
We shall appreciate your early revert soonest.

Thank you and regards,

Rokard fp

Claims Executive
Lim Tan Motor Ple Lt

www, LTM.sg

+B65 6452 0893 (Office)
+65 6458 9127 (Facsimile)
+65 8484 5418 (Mobile)

Like us in Facebook!!

facebook.com/LT
wwiw. fa k.com/LTM.Perfo
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From: richard |maillo:nchard @ltm.sg)

Sent: Saturday, 3 March 2018 12:16 PM

To: Ma CF (LKKAuto) <MaCr@lkkauto com>

Ce: 'mandy@itm.sg’' <mandy@itm sg>

Subject: Finalisation - SKZ6189H Third Party Claim against EQ Insurance
Importance: High

WITHOUT PREIUDICE
Our ref : LTPO12018/014 (SKZ 6189 H)
Dear Mr Ma,, I
Please confirm finalisation at PBP $10,036.78 with 6 days repalr
We shall appreciate your early revert soonest.

Thank you and regards,

richard Ang

Claims Executive
Lim Tan Motor Pre Lid

ww .5

+65 6452 0893 (Office)
+65 6458 2127 (Facsimile)
+b5 B484 5418 (Mobile)

Like us in Facebook!!

www. facebook.com/LTMsg
www.facebook.com/LTM.Performance.Singapore
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LIM TAN 1070

LIM TAN MOTOR PTE LTD MIEFIERLA TR AE

CONPANRY REGISTRATION NO: 1993072710 GST REGISTRATION NO 4 2-01 18050

MAIN OFFICE f WORESHO P BRANCH

LK 76 SN NG DRIVE BLE S SECTOR C w02-38/480/42

SN BNING AUTOCARE WD 3-03/ 10/08 SN A NG INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
HINGAPORE S7STIH] SNGARTRE 1THALE

TEL! +B% B85 DESY FAX: 65 6458 5127 TEL: «0% 8457 2135 FAX: 465 8457 21%9
ERAAN: a1 wl A5

=

= Tiam . — ., 3
Operatmg Houri: Man - FriSam - 6pm St Bam - 3pen @_;/ ;u'm'r'iiﬂhu i s.".i"'-':" !’"4”&
Jdhrs Hislpline: +65 B4520533 WL TR by

IMPORTANT NOTICE

This eead anchuding sll sttackments may (onlan confidential or legally prrvdeged minematan

Tha sending of this amail to amy persan other than he mtended fecpmnt kROt 3 wakeer of confidertigiity or privilege of the mbormation, W you ate
mk U irtaedind recipent, pleme nofity the snder immadiately, deleta the armall snd do nat copy, distribislm = disciosn ity contens.

Please note that sny veews of aptions presentad in tha email ae salely those of the authar and do not neCeLsarnly repretent thosa of the company.
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L.T Lﬁ'ﬂ'l TAN

Your Ref: CCA/EGQI18001984/M1pb3

13 AUG 7018

Our ref: LTPO12018/014 (SKZ 6188 H)

{ WITHOUT PREJUDICE )

Attentbon To MS CHEW HSIAD TONG [Fenen LMK Ao Coomsailtants e Lid)
Insurance Company @ EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

Dear SinMdim,
IN THE MATTER OF ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKZG61EIH & GWESSIK ON 29.01.2016
Wo rieTer b the above omitler,

We are instructed and sulhorised by our client o guantily, to act and negotiate setilement
In roleled b Wie alove road rallic scehdent thal was caised by yoiu insured,

Al suppanting documents are enclosed herewith-

[ % ] Authionbention To Act [ X ] Original Tax nveios no. INVASSTR
[ ] Otigiust Rertut Recaipt and Ageeement [ ] LYA Search Recsipt

| ] Lettor Of Dischamge [ 1

Survery wis dane by Insurmnoe indtniction and was surveyed by Me Ma Chin Fook
on 1-Fab-10

A a resull of the scoident, our client’s velicly was demagoed and has been put 1o loss and
Exponises, parliculars of which are as Tollows:-

1] Gost ol repair (Inclisive of 7% GST) -1 9.971.90
2] Vehicle Rental $ 1,100,00
Tolal § 11,071.90

Please acknowledge receipt of this lettor within 14 days. If you agreeable to the above, please forward
raur payment. Pmnam to be issued dlmﬂ}r to LIM TAN MOTOR FTE L'I‘D within 4 weoks. MJEE

Yaur faithfully

Mandy Lim
Email. mandydiim sy

Lape 7 ey Adodew Snas | b
10 VL Saim Wobli g Dol 8003050 Sy Aellingg AL iiton wlicshi fVHTHY
Tl BS-BAS20M88 © a6 A g Sdvtside  waww LTM.Bg
ot} Mo RN ol | I'--‘f'1 -0
T SOCHIT (IS 1] e T Cad I W B (1 (T o e B0 TTHET Uy O j1arins sethul [T PR VT s Fer o T

Moses Vs Lk
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SEUBEAVE 120125 PAYA URTINDUSTRIAL PARK. SING APORE 308933 TEL @ (0AS) 62563561 FAN : (065 hI564515

Our Ref: CC4/EQI18001984/M 1pb3
09 FEBRUARY 2018

GALLOPING CONSTRUCTION & RENOVATION
205 YISHUN STREET 21

#08-223

SINGAPORE 760205

Dear Sir/Madam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING GW 53396K AND SKZ 6189H ON 29/01/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster
appointed by vour motor insurer, EQ Insurance Company Ltd to deal with the third party
claim against your policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will
therefore proceed Lo negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior 1o our negotiations and
settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by
30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim,
However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this
claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries,

Yours faithfully,

CHEW HSIAO TONG

Case Handler

DID: 67423197

FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: chewht@lkkauto.com

c.c.  EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
(Motor Claims Dept)




To Whom It May Concern

AUTHORIZATION TOACT

VWe, LOH HAN CHIN (LUO HANJUN) ('the third party Claimant®) of 33
KAMPONG EUNOS #04-05 SINGAPORE 417786 (Address) Owner of SKZ6189H

(vehicle number) hereby authorize LIM TAN MOTOR PTE LTD ("the workshop') to

act for me with respect to my/our claim lor repair costs and/or rental and/or Loss of

use ("claim’) for my/our vehicle number SKZ6189H that was damaged pursaant to the

accident which occurred on 29-Jan-18 (date)along YISHUN AVENUE 7 (locate on)
involving vehicle number GWS596K (the accident').

I/We further authorize the workshop to settle my above mentioned claim
in o manner that they deem Gt and the workshop is further anthorized (0 receive
Payment further to settlement of my claim with payment cheque/s being made In

favour of the workshop.

Dated this 30 (day) of January (month) 2018 (year)

L

Signed By " the thivd party elaimant ' Signed By ' the workshop'
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LOH HAN CHIN (LUO HANJUN) TAX INVOICE
33 KAMPONG EUNOS
#M-05 NO © INV3SSTER
SINGAPORE 417786
DATE COI3-08-2018
ATTN MS CHEW HSIAD TONG MILEAGE
TEL WO NO S0I6273 TERMS COn
FAX CARND. . SKZG6189H
AlC ND 1011041 MAKE | TOYOTA PAGE col
MODEL : HARRIER

DESCRIFTION QTY UPFRICE  DIS  AMOUNT

I TOTAL REPAIR COSTS AS RECOMMENDED BY SURVEYOR 1 UNIT 931953

SINGAPORE DOLLARS . NINE THOUSAND NINE |IUNDRED SEVENTY ONE AND KINETY CENTS ONLY

REMARKS  DVA - 29.01 2018 TOTAL QTY,; 1M | SURTOTAL g 11;“
EQ REF | GWASMNK S0
LEE REF { COMEQU MO0 | 0801 phad PDISCOUNT 0.0
TOTAL 9,119.51
GST 7% 05237
NET 9971 90
- b
A\ 2 s o)
e —— — - e - - Balpice Q97190
AUTHORISED SIGNATURES) CUSTOMER NAME [ SIGNATURE { DATE e

m .

UWe confivm that PWe inewrved the vepair costs bercin and will abserve my/our Agecement with the repairer, 1We
dechare the vepair fur the above vehicle have been completed to my/our satisfaetion
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Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

. — e — e e o e mmeeee L e—m 3o o e

From: Hsiao Tong (LEKAUtD]

Sent: Monday, 17 September 2018 10:10 AM

To: Justin Wong'

Subject: RE: <Seek Mandate> Third Party Claim Survey Request - SKZ6189H EQ Insured

GW5596k D.O.A : 29/1/2018

Without Prejudice
Hi Justin,

We refer o the above matter.
Case has been settled at a global sum of $10,800.00{all-in) with Third Party repairer,

we will proceed to close fie and submit all the relevont documents to your good office|via email] saonest.

Best Risgards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Cise Handler

LEK Autlo Consultants Pte Lid

Mione: o742-3197 | email: chewhi@lkkauto.com | fax: brg1-4108

Blk 51, Pava Ul Industral Park, Ul Avenue 1, so2-25 | S(4o8u33)

From: Justin Wong <justin.wong@eqinsurance.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 10 September 2018 9:38 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: <Seek Mandate> Third Party Claim Survey Request - SKZ6189H EQ Insured : GW5596K D.OA
29/1/2018

Dear Hslao Tong,

Please proceed to offer $10,831.90 (all-in).

Thank you

Regards,
lustin Wong
Executive | Claims

EQ Insurance Company Limited



5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 069110
did 65 6496 9115 | tel 65 6223 9433 ext 115 | fax 656223 4190

Www.eqinsurance com.sg.

[ |

Privileged/Confidential information may be contained in this message. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify t!

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mallto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Saturday, September 1, 2018 9:46 AM

To: Justin Wong <justin.wong@eginsurance.com.sg>

Subject: <Seek Mandate> Third Party Claim Survey Request - SKZ6189H EQ Insured : GW5596K D.0.A : 29/1/2018

Your ref : TBA
Ciur ref : CCA/EQINBDO19B4/M I pb3g2

Dear Sirs/Madam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING GW5596K(OI) & SKZ6189H(TP) ON 29/01/2018
We refer to the above matter,

This is @ head-to-rear collision. Liability Is not in our insured's favour.
We did clarify with insured the nature of the accident and he's aware thal NCD (if any) would be affected.

We seek your approval to offer Third Party repairer "LIM TAN MOTOR PTE LTD" ot $10,831.90(all-in),

The summary is as follows: -

Amount Claimed Amount Revised
1. Cost of Repair [w/GST) §12,061.90 $ 9.971.50
2. Loss of Rental (3days x $100.00) % 30000 $ 300.00 (3days x $100.00)
3. Loss of Rental (4days x $200.00) § 800.00 $ 540.00 [4days x $140.00)
Total | $ 13.161.90 $10,831.90

**Dédays recommendation for repair.
Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal,

For your approval please.

Mt Rogards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pre Lud

Mhoie: frde-gia7 | email! ghewhl @ kkanto.com | BEx: G740-4108
Hik 51, Payn Ut Industrnl Park, Ubi Avenoe 1, =02-25 | S{408933)




From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

Sent; Monday, 5 February 2018 9:12 AM

To: Bazlin Ahmad <bazlin.ahmad @eqinsurance com.sg>

Ce: Admin A <admin-a@Ilkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht @|kkaut >; Zaini [LKK Auto)

<Zaini@lkkauto.com:>
Subject: RE: Third Party Claim Survey Request - SKZ6188H EQ insured : GW5596K D.0.A - 29/1/2018

Your ref: TBA
LEK ref: CCG;‘EQIIBﬂDl'JBQ}’MlphB

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

This is a third party direct settlement case.
Enclosed revert of vehicle: SKZ 6189H
Date of survey: 01.02.2018

We have not authorized repairs.

Enclosed for your perusal is:
Estimated cost of repair
Preliminary advice

Please take note that the case handler in-charge is Hsiao Tong and she can be contacted at DID: 6742 3197.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank s,

Nest Repards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LEK Auto Consultants Ple Lid

Phonet Gabé 0055 | emil: MelRwan@&kauto.com | fax 67414108
Ik 51, Payn Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, 202-25 | S(408033)

From: Bazlin Ahmad |mallto-_hgglin.ahMﬂggin;grance.mm.gl
Sent: Wednesday, 31 January, 2018 3:04 PM

To: richard <richard@Itm.se>; Admin A <admin-a@Ikkaut >
Cc: mandy@itm.sg
Subject: RE: Third Party Claim Survey Request - SKZ6189H EQ Insured : GW5596K D.O A : 25/1/2018

Without Prejudice
Save As To Costs

Dear All
Liability is clear, please proceed with direct settlement,
Thank You.

Regards,




o Aluad

ec]nsuror ce

EQl Insurance Company Limited
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From: richard [mailto:richard@ltm,sq]
Sent: Wednesday, January 31, 2018 B:48 AM
To: Bazlin Ahmad
Cc: mandy@itm.sq
Subject: RE: Third Party Claim Survey Request - SKZ26189H EQ Insured : GW5596K D.O.A & 29/1/2018
Importance: High
WITHOUT PREIUDICE
Our ref LTPDO12018/014 (SKZ 6189 H)

Good Morning Bazlin,

Thank you for your email,

Wa <elict LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd to conduct the survey to our cllent’s vehicle.
Please advised liability as instructed by our client.

Vehicle is in our workshap premise, please arrange soonest.

Thank you and regards,

RrRichard Ang

Claims Executive
Lim Tan Motor Pre Ltd

www. LTM.sg

vB5 6452 0893 (Office)
LG5 A58 9127 (Facsimile)
+65 8484 5418 (Mobhile)

Like us in Facebook!!
www.facebook.com/LTMsg

WWW, Si re




l LIMTAN 00

LIM TAN MOTOR PTE LTD HEERIFIETLATIELE

OfPAKY BECETRATION NO: 1233072770 G5T RESISTRATION NO: M2.0115086-0

MAIN OFFICE J WORKSHOR BRANCH
BLE 176 %N MING DRIVE BLE S SECTOR C =01-38)40/47
Ly MAING AUTOCANE sO5-0%) 10/06 SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
UNGAPIRE L7572 SINGAPORE 79622
TEL +£5 6457 GRS F A0 +65 6458 9127 ! TEL: +55 6352 2139 FAX: +69 6237 21339
RET T AT I KT
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Operating Hours; Mon —FriSam ~8pm 33t Sam - Spm ‘._’_:./ AREPRENEIR d S:,‘.'.":"' f?'iSﬂEFE i
Jabrs Helpline: «65 64520893 W LT G
IMPORTANT NOTICE

This s, incluamg 3 attachments may contan confidential e egally pracleged inlormatian

The semting of this email to ary paeson othar than the intended ricipient & ROt 3 wale! of confidentidlity or privilege of the snformanion. if you are
nort 1he imtended recpsent, pleats notify the sendss immadiately, delete the email and do ndt cofry. ditribute or glstiose 1 contenty
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From: Bazlin Ahmad [mailto:bazlin.ahmad @eqinsurance.com.sg
Sent: Wednesday, 31 January 2018 8:28 AM

To: richard@Itm.sg
Subject: Third Party Claim Survey Request - SKZ6189H EQ Insured : GW5596K D.O.A 29/1/2018

Without Prejudice
Dear Sir,

We refer to your Notice of Accident of even date.

We shall be appointing our surveyor to attend to the pre-repair survey of your client's
vehicle.

Below is a list of motor surveyors in our panel, Please revert within 2 working days if you
agree or have any objections to the appointment of any of the motor surveyors. If we do not
hear from you, you are deemed to have agreed to the appointment of any of the motor
surveyors listed by us. Alternatively, please specify one or more of our proposed motor
surveyors to the said assignment.

1) AJAX Inspection Services 2) Automobile Inspection
Pte Ltd Services Pte Ltd
] Tel: 6286 0155
5




Fax: 6B49 9155 Contact Person: Sophia

Contact person : Joey/Joseh

3) LBS Automotive Appraisal 4) Priority Services
Pte Ltd
Tel: 62934822
L.B.S. Auto Consultants Pte
Ltd Fax: 62963283
Tel: 6281 6690 / 62832866 Contact Person: Sharon
Kho

Fax: 6281 8748

Contact Person: Amy/ Grace

5) RT Appraisal Pte Ltd 6) LKK Auto Consultants Pte
Ltd

Tel: 67486076
Tel: 6256-3561

Fax: 67480361 Fax: 6741-4108

Contact Person: Ricky Teng

7) Kelvin Automotive 8) Automotive Appraiser &
Appraising Services Surveying Services
Tel: 81825263 Tel: 96623655
Fax: 67461148 Fax: 67655662
Contact Person: Kelvin Contact Person: Mr Chee

9) JP Knights Pte Ltd
Tel: 63450068
Fax: 63445328

Contact Person: Edna Lee

If you object to all the motor surveyors as proposed by us, please provide a list of at least 10
motor surveyors whom you consider as suitable to appoint for our consideration. We shall
revert to you within 2 working days.

Meanwhile, we reserve our rights on Post-Repair Inspection, kindly contact us or our
appointed surveyor before you return your client's vehicle to him/her.

Thank You.




Regards,

iy dlanaid

LI #
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From: Total Control [mallto:rfx-noreply @asp.reflexion.net]

Sent: Wednesday, January 31, 2018 12:06 AM

To; Bazlin Ahmad

Subject: Messages quarantined since January 30, 2018 12:00 AM for bazlin.ahmad@eqinsurance.com.sg

-

Reflexion

SOPHOS

\We have quarantined one message since January 30, 2018 12:00 AM for
bazlin.ahmad@eainsurance.com.sq.

We have included some of the messages below for your review. We omitted 0 blatant spam

messages from this email You can change your threshold in the "Quarantine Settings" section of your
User Properties page.

Enter Your Quarantine

Thirﬂ Party Claim Sunrey Request - SKZE'J.BEH ‘t‘uur Irtsumd richard 427TPM  -View

GW5596K D.O.A : 291/ <richard@ltm.sg> -Release
Message
-Allow From
Sender

BURMOL, | 1 i il I i RO SR L e Actions:
Enter Your Quaranting

Total Contral: Hosted Email Threat Protection — hitp://www reflexion.net
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i ma ™ Pt Lid Company Reglstration Mo 198607 198R

SEUBEAVE | #02-25 PAYA URLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SING APORE 408933 TEL : 1D65) 62503561 FAN : 1D65) a256d3] €

To : M/s EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD Date: 24/08/2018
ECTS

Vehicle No GW 5596K (Insd Veh)  [Your Ref. No. ;: DMCPHQ17-004649

o SKZ 6188H (TP Veh) |OurRef. No.: CCA/EQI1B001984M1pb3a2
Date of Accident 29/1/2018
Liability 100%
Final Repair Cost - _5 9.871.90 -
Loss of Use '$ 56000 | 4 days
Rental (If any) ' $ 30000 | 3 days o
Others. ' $

s —— —— e
10,831.90

Final Settlement Sum |: § 10,800.00 |GLOBAL SUM

Remarks | — -
Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown
1) |LIM TAN MOTOR PTE LTD '3 10,800.00
- - '3
JOANNE LEE

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid




' 74 74 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Sedin BaE 51 Ubi Ave 1 #0125 Paya Ubl Indusirial Park. Singapore 408933
- TEL 6258 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg No: 199607108R GST Reg No 19-3607108-R
Affilisted to Foderation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile
EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD Rel CC4/EQI18001884/M1pb3g2
20 ok B TR
#17-00 TOWER BLOCK Date  24.08-2018
MND COMPLEXSINGAPORE 069110
Code . EQI
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. GW 5586K Veh. Inspected SKZ 61889H
Policy No. DMCPHQ17-004848 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. Excess (3) 0.00
Assign From JUSTIN Assign Date 01/022018
2, Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model TOYOTA HARRIER c.c 1086
Engine No. HIDDEM Year of Reg. 2018
Chassis No. 25Us00068347 Colour SILVER
Odomeler 45137 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification SPORTS RIM
General GOoD
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |235/35R16 BRIDGESTONE 8 mm
L/H Front Tyre |23535R16 BRIDGESTONE 8 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |235/35R16 BRIDGESTONE 8 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |235/35R18 BRIDGESTONE 8 mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR PORTION.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. : General Information
Accident Date  28/01/2018 |inspection Date 011022018
Survey held at LIM TAN MOTOR PTE LTD
BLK 176 SIN MING DRIVE
#03-09 SIN MING AUTOCARE
SINGAPORE 575721
5a. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS,
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS. WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS

|ES"I']MATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: & Working Days




' ” V LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Bl BE B 51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Liti Industrial Park, Singapore 408033
"f—.._. TEL 6256 3561 FAX: 6258 4315
Reg. No: 160807188R GST Reg No 19-9607198-R Page No. 10t 2
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SKZ 6189H
Qy Description of Parts Condition.
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|REAR BUMPER TORN 1.897.80 1,680.00
1|REAR BUMPER SPONGE TORN 165.80 185 80
2|REAR BUMPER SENSOR @3$398.80 SHORTED Ta7.60 TE7.60
2|REAR BUMPER RETAINER @$78 87 DISTORTED 157 74 157 74
1|{REAR END PANEL TO REPAIR SEE Bav .80
LABOUR
1|REAR END PANEL GARNISH DISTORTED B887.80 687 80|
1| TAILGATE DENTED 2,580.80 187560
1|TAILGATE TOP LOCK BENT TBS.BO 788 B0
1|TAILGATE BOTTOM LOCK TO REPAIR SEE 66 80 -
LABOUR
1|TAILGATE RUBBER NECESSARY 587 .80 587 BO
1|TAILGATE TOP OUTER GARNISH DISTORTED 1.B70.77 1,870.77
1|TAILGATE EMBLEM NECESSARY B9.80 89.80
1|REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING NECESSARY 125.70 125.70
1|TAILGATE LAMP (ADDITIONAL) cuT 488 53 488.53
1|BUMPER LOWER GARNISH [ADDITIOMNAL) cuT 388.10 369 10
LESS 25% DISCOUNT -2,890.84 -2 446 51
8.67280 7.339.53 1
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|TUBE REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT (SN) NECESSARY 40.00 40.00
1|REAR NUMBER PLATE (SN) BENT 40.00 40.00
BO.OD B0 00
LABOUR
TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING. 850.00 700.00
TO REMOVE AND REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS 120,00 100.00
TO TRANSFER TAILGATE FITTINGS 120.00 50,00
TO ANTI-RUST 8000 40,00
SIGNATURE PROTECTION TREATMENT AT ACCIDENT 450 00 300.00
AFFECTED PANEL

Report Ref No, CC4/EQI18001984/M1pb3q2




I ’d 74 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

- 51 Ui Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singepore 408633
- TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 188607188R GST Reg. No. 19-B807188-R

aty |  Description of Parts Condition

LABOUR CHAHGES,INGLUENE_DF THE REPAIR OF 80000
REAR END PANEL AND TAILGATE BOTTOM LOCK

GRAND TOTAL

:I. —— o = uF: = __. S
Report Ref No. CC4/EQI18001984/M1pb3q2

. E
MA CHIN FOOK HO LEONG CHUAN
Automotive Assessor Automotive Assessor

CISCLAIMER OF LLAHILITY T THIRD PARTIES - This Aepoet m mste soiety b fhe une snd benefii ol ihe Clierst names on the bori pege of this Szport.




